
Dishing Up Joy

Project Goal
Join us in dishing up some joy by providing a brand-new set of dishware and
cookware for seven FAR centers across Armenia.

Project Background
Our parent organization Fund for Armenian Relief (FAR) supports some of Armenia’s
most vulnerable populations through a variety of life-changing programs—like the
Vanadzor Old Age Home for elderly individuals without family, the Child Protection
Center for children who have experienced abuse, and five soup kitchens that serve
those living on the margins of society.

Every day, all together, these centers serve warm, nourishing meals to nearly 1000
people in need. But the dishware they use is worn and outdated.

You can help us serve dignity along with every meal. Join us in dishing up some joy by
providing a brand-new set of dishware and cookware for each center.



Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

Total $15,731.61

Item
Total cost

(USD)

Soup Kitchen Budget

Pot (50 liters )
Pot (40 liters)
Pot (30 liters)
Pot (20 liters)
Pan (Largest)
Pan (For baking bread)
Soup bowl 
Plate (Appetizer)
Plate (Salad)
Spoon 
Fork 
Teacup 
Tablecloth
Knife (with colored handles)
Knife (Set of 10)
Rice spoon 
Cutting board (wood)
Cutting board (glass)
Kettle (Metallic /3liters)
Shelves (Plastic / 20liters)
Shelves (Plastic/10liters)
Tray (To hold 4 containers)
Saltshaker 
Teaspoon 
Soup spoon 
Strainer spoon 
Meat grinder 
Fridge 
Electric kettle (1.5 liters)

Quantity

5
5
5
5
5
10

780
780
660
780
780
840

400 m 
100

5 sets or 5 knives 
5
7
7
5
5
5

50
150
5
10
5
5
3
5

 $847.68 
 $586.85 
 $391.24 
 $326.03 
 $234.74 
 $391.24 

 $1,627.54 
 $1,830.99 
 $860.72 
 $610.33 
 $610.33 

 $1,095.46 
 $2,086.59 

 $39.12 
  $104.33 
 $39.12 
 $54.77 
 $36.52 
 $65.21 
 $65.21 
 $39.12 

 $195.62 
 $97.81 
 $26.08 
 $78.25 
 $39.12 

 $652.06 
 $2,503.91 
 $195.62 

Cost per 
piece (USD)

$169.54
$117.37
$78.25
$65.21
$46.95
$39.12
$2.09
$2.35
$1.30
$0.78
$0.78
$1.30
$5.22
$0.39

$20.87
$7.82
$7.82
$5.22
$13.04
$13.04
$7.82
$3.91
$0.65
$5.22
$7.82
$7.82

$130.41
$834.64
$39.12



Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

Total $3,819.77

Item
Total cost

(USD)

Vanadzor Old Age Home Budget

Pot (35 liters)
Pot (25-30 liters)
Pot (15 liters)
Pan (Largest size)
Bowl (Enameled)
Bowl (Metallic)
Grater (professional)
Ladle 
Serving Spoon
Spatula (Silicone/metallic)
Mixer 
Potholder (Large)
Teacup 
Coffee cup
Glass (for juice)
Drinking glass 
Soup plate 
Plate (Appetizer)
Plate (Small)
Spoon (Dinner)
Spoon (Tea)
Fork
Knife (Colored handles)
Knife (Set of different knives)
Salt/pepper shaker (set)
Tray
Serving dish (large)
Serving dish (small)
Vegetable chopper (Electric)
Chef's uniform (men)
Chef's uniform (women)

Quantity

1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
30

1 set or 10 knives 
15
3
2
1
1
2
6

$91.29
$130.41
$104.33
$93.90
$52.16
$20.87
$7.82
$15.65
$13.04
$7.82
$10.43
$15.65
$730.31
$521.65
$52.16
$41.73

$166.93
$187.79
$166.93
$62.60
$52.16
$62.60
$11.74

$20.87
$97.81
$11.74

$365.15
$117.37
$65.21
$130.41
$391.24

Cost per 
piece (USD)

$91.29
$65.21
$52.16
$46.95
$26.08
$10.43
$3.91
$7.82
$6.52
$3.91
$5.22
$7.82
$9.13
$6.52
$0.65
$0.52
$2.09
$2.35
$2.09
$0.78
$0.65
$0.78
$0.39

$20.87
$6.52
$3.91

$182.58
$117.37
$65.21
$65.21
$65.21



Item
Total cost

(USD)

Child Protection Center Budget

Pot (7 Liters)
Pot (5 Liters)
Pot (3 Liters)
Pan (30 cm)
Pan (40 cm)
Pancake pan (Non-stick)
Coffee cup
Tea cup (White)
Tea cup (Colorful)
Juice glass
Soup plate (Medium)
Plate (Appetizer)
Plate (Snack)
Plate (Salad)
Serving plate (Deep)
Serving plate (Soup Bowl)
Serving plate (Appetizer Dish)
Serving plate (Bamboo or wood)
Fork (Small)
Fork
Spoon (Dinner)
Spoon (Tea)
Spoon (Large)
Knife (Small, colorful handles)
Knife (Set, 10 different knives)
Oven pan (30*40)
Oven pan (50*60)
Tray
Bean container (2-3kg)
Containers (1-8 liters)
Candy serving bowl
Fruit bowl
Bread bowl (Wood)
Kettle (1-1.5 litres)

Quantity

2
2
2
2
2
2

10 boxes/6 pieces
10 boxes/6 pieces

100
60
100
100
50
30
15
10
15
10
50
100
60
60
5
10

1 set or 10 knives
3
3
5

20
20
5
5
10
4

$ 73.03
$ 62.60
$ 57.38
$ 62.60
$ 93.90
$ 20.87
$ 65.21
$ 130.41
$ 156.49
$ 78.25
$ 182.58
$ 234.74
$ 104.33
$ 78.25
$ 78.25
$ 130.41
$ 58.69
$ 52.16
$ 32.60
$ 78.25
$ 46.95
$ 39.12
$ 13.04
$ 3.91

$ 20.87
$ 31.30
$ 39.12
$ 19.56
$ 52.16
$ 78.25
$ 26.08
$ 39.12
$ 39.12
$ 36.52

Cost per 
piece (USD)

$36.52
$31.30
$28.69
$31.30
$46.95
$10.43
$6.52
$13.04
$1.56
$1.30
$1.83
$2.35
$2.09
$2.61
$5.22
$0.00
$3.91
$5.22
$0.65
$0.78
$0.78
$0.65
$2.61
$0.39

$20.87
$10.43
$13.04
$3.91
$2.61
$3.91
$5.22
$7.82
$3.91
$9.13



Item
Total cost

(USD)

Child Protection Center Budget (cont.)

Waffle iron (Large)
Electric kettle (1.5 liters)
Juicer with blender
Toaster
Boiler (15-20 liters)
Thermos (2 liters)
Fridge

Quantity

2
4
2
2
1
2
1

$ 260.82
$ 156.49
$ 260.82
$ 104.33
$ 156.49
$ 78.25

$ 834.64

Cost per 
piece (USD)

$130.41
$39.12
$130.41
$52.16

$156.49
$39.12

$834.64

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

Total  $4,167.97 

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

Total $23,719.35


