

### **Project Goal**

Join us in dishing up some joy by providing a brand-new set of dishware and cookware for seven FAR centers across Armenia.

### **Project Background**

Our parent organization Fund for Armenian Relief (FAR) supports some of Armenia's most vulnerable populations through a variety of life-changing programs—like the Vanadzor Old Age Home for elderly individuals without family, the Child Protection Center for children who have experienced abuse, and five soup kitchens that serve those living on the margins of society.

Every day, all together, these centers serve warm, nourishing meals to nearly 1000 people in need. But the dishware they use is worn and outdated.

You can help us serve dignity along with every meal. Join us in dishing up some joy by providing a brand-new set of dishware and cookware for each center.

## **Soup Kitchen Budget**

Item	Quantity	Cost per piece (USD)	Total cost (USD)
Pot (50 liters )	5	\$169.54	\$847.68
Pot (40 liters)	5	\$117.37	\$586.85
Pot (30 liters)	5	\$78.25	\$391.24
Pot (20 liters)	5	\$65.21	\$326.03
Pan (Largest)	5	\$46.95	\$234.74
Pan (For baking bread)	10	\$39.12	\$391.24
Soup bowl	780	\$2.09	\$1,627.54
Plate (Appetizer)	780	\$2.35	\$1,830.99
Plate (Salad)	660	\$1.30	\$860.72
Spoon	780	\$0.78	\$610.33
Fork	780	\$0.78	\$610.33
Teacup	840	\$1.30	\$1,095.46
Tablecloth	400 m	\$5.22	\$2,086.59
Knife (with colored handles)	100	\$0.39	\$39.12
Knife (Set of 10)	5 sets or 5 knives	\$20.87	\$104.33
Rice spoon	5	\$7.82	\$39.12
Cutting board (wood)	7	\$7.82	\$54.77
Cutting board (glass)	7	\$5.22	\$36.52
Kettle (Metallic /3liters)	5	\$13.04	\$65.21
Shelves (Plastic / 20liters)	5	\$13.04	\$65.21
Shelves (Plastic/10liters)	5	\$7.82	\$39.12
Tray (To hold 4 containers)	50	\$3.91	\$195.62
Saltshaker	150	\$0.65	\$97.81
Teaspoon	5	\$5.22	\$26.08
Soup spoon	10	\$7.82	\$78.25
Strainer spoon	5	\$7.82	\$39.12
Meat grinder	5	\$130.41	\$652.06
Fridge	3	\$834.64	\$2,503.91
Electric kettle (1.5 liters)	5	\$39.12	\$195.62

#### **Total**

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

## Vanadzor Old Age Home Budget

Item	Quantity	Cost per piece (USD)	Total cost (USD)
Pot (35 liters)	1	\$91.29	\$91.29
Pot (25-30 liters)	2	\$65.21	\$130.41
Pot (15 liters)	2	\$52.16	\$104.33
Pan (Largest size)	2	\$46.95	\$93.90
Bowl (Enameled)	2	\$26.08	\$52.16
Bowl (Metallic)	2	\$10.43	\$20.87
Grater (professional)	2	\$3.91	\$7.82
Ladle	2	\$7.82	\$15.65
Serving Spoon	2	\$6.52	\$13.04
Spatula (Silicone/metallic)	2	\$3.91	\$7.82
Mixer	2	\$5.22	\$10.43
Potholder (Large)	2	\$7.82	\$15.65
Teacup	80	\$9.13	\$730.31
Coffee cup	80	\$6.52	\$521.65
Glass (for juice)	80	\$0.65	\$52.16
Drinking glass	80	\$0.52	\$41.73
Soup plate	80	\$2.09	\$166.93
Plate (Appetizer)	80	\$2.35	\$187.79
Plate (Small)	80	\$2.09	\$166.93
Spoon (Dinner)	80	\$0.78	\$62.60
Spoon (Tea)	80	\$0.65	\$52.16
Fork	80	\$0.78	\$62.60
Knife (Colored handles)	30	\$0.39	\$11.74
Knife (Set of different knives)	1 set or 10 knives	\$20.87	\$20.87
Salt/pepper shaker (set)	15	\$6.52	\$97.81
Tray	3	\$3.91	\$11.74
Serving dish (large)	2	\$182.58	\$365.15
Serving dish (small)	1	\$117.37	\$117.37
Vegetable chopper (Electric)	1	\$65.21	\$65.21
Chef's uniform (men)	2	\$65.21	\$130.41
Chef's uniform (women)	6	\$65.21	\$391.24

#### **Total**

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

# **Child Protection Center Budget**

Item	Quantity	Cost per piece (USD)	Total cost (USD)
Pot (7 Liters)	2	\$36.52	\$ 73.03
Pot (5 Liters)	2	\$31.30	\$ 62.60
Pot (3 Liters)	2	\$28.69	\$ 57.38
Pan (30 cm)	2	\$31.30	\$ 62.60
Pan (40 cm)	2	\$46.95	\$ 93.90
Pancake pan (Non-stick)	2	\$10.43	\$ 20.87
Coffee cup	10 boxes/6 pieces	\$6.52	\$ 65.21
Tea cup (White)	10 boxes/6 pieces	\$13.04	\$ 130.41
Tea cup (Colorful)	100	\$1.56	\$ 156.49
Juice glass	60	\$1.30	\$ 78.25
Soup plate (Medium)	100	\$1.83	\$ 182.58
Plate (Appetizer)	100	\$2.35	\$ 234.74
Plate (Snack)	50	\$2.09	\$ 104.33
Plate (Salad)	30	\$2.61	\$ 78.25
Serving plate (Deep)	15	\$5.22	\$ 78.25
Serving plate (Soup Bowl)	10	\$0.00	\$ 130.41
Serving plate (Appetizer Dish)	15	\$3.91	\$ 58.69
Serving plate (Bamboo or wood)	10	\$5.22	\$ 52.16
Fork (Small)	50	\$0.65	\$ 32.60
Fork	100	\$0.78	\$ 78.25
Spoon (Dinner)	60	\$0.78	\$ 46.95
Spoon (Tea)	60	\$0.65	\$ 39.12
Spoon (Large)	5	\$2.61	\$ 13.04
Knife (Small, colorful handles)	10	\$0.39	\$ 3.91
Knife (Set, 10 different knives)	1 set or 10 knives	\$20.87	\$ 20.87
Oven pan (30*40)	3	\$10.43	\$ 31.30
Oven pan (50*60)	3	\$13.04	\$ 39.12
Tray	5	\$3.91	\$ 19.56
Bean container (2-3kg)	20	\$2.61	\$ 52.16
Containers (1-8 liters)	20	\$3.91	\$ 78.25
Candy serving bowl	5	\$5.22	\$ 26.08
Fruit bowl	5	\$7.82	\$ 39.12
Bread bowl (Wood)	10	\$3.91	\$ 39.12
Kettle (1-1.5 litres)	4	\$9.13	\$ 36.52

## **Child Protection Center Budget (cont.)**

Item	Quantity	Cost per piece (USD)	Total cost (USD)
Waffle iron (Large)	2	\$130.41	\$ 260.82
Electric kettle (1.5 liters)	4	\$39.12	\$ 156.49
Juicer with blender	2	\$130.41	\$ 260.82
Toaster	2	\$52.16	\$ 104.33
Boiler (15-20 liters)	1	\$156.49	\$ 156.49
Thermos (2 liters)	2	\$39.12	\$ 78.25
Fridge	1	\$834.64	\$ 834.64

#### Total

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 383.4 AMD

\$4,167.97